'SZ:fHEWOODS" ..:..:.:::::::.: .. ;::..: .... ·.·.·23,1:9.4.•::::. ::S';3tS .:: :22,1.25%·'· .. ,74,510,,::::::2Q;079> ;. "·'4S;o4i":: :22(aS~> :::: : $:5;:11 a:

53 TOMOKA 47.370 124.358 262.52% 171,728

~4YAi:.J:::NC\J;TIi:~~CJ:;':. . , . , , .. ;:::::::~i,~~~::::::~,:~~~::::::::::#:~~%.:.::::~~~;~~~.: ::.:::~~Q;~ii::::::(67;~~4f:::::>~Q;~~%::::)7~;~~~:.
55 VENETIAN VILLAGE 58.110 17.124 29,47% 75,234 49,440 24.153 48.85% 73,593
::56:Vll~F:J(I.I~;i~~: ..... :1\lili2s:j:::::::::19~i;59:.:.::::j*:?9~%::::::::~1i3;~~:?::::::::g~;$.:::::::~~~;qli7::::::j3i:?i%:: ... ::~1~639:
57 WELAKA I SARATOGA HARBOUR 46,489 34,974 75.26% 81,443

::~W06rSNS:::::;::::::::: ..... :::::::-i.:O"#::::::::.::i~;~1~:;::::::m;:19%::::;:::29;Q4.{::·: ..... : : : .
59 ZEPHYR SHORES 76,964 63,172 108.07% ~ 28.30%

TOTAL $4.888.651 $3,196.877 WUa $8.085.528 $2.948 846 52 Q6 891 W!i'Ya $5 545 73Z

http:A:~2~::::::3&.94

AUFIArredondo Estates-Farms Schedule No. 3-A
Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 080121-WS
Test Year Ended 12131/07

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

Plant in Service $483,298 $43,272 $526,570 ($4,191) $522,379

2 Land and Land Rights 2,960 0 2,960 0 2,960

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (233,153) (3,335) (236,488) 16,163 (220,325)

5 CIAC (16,697) 0 (16,697) 0 (16,697)

6 Amortization of CIAC 12,851 295 13,146 0 13,146

7 Working Capital Allowance Q 63.469 63.469 (23,468) 40,001

8 Rate Base $249259 ~lQ~ ZQl ~~~2,~~Q (i1 1~9~l i~~l ~~

"'t:jt:Jo
;l>o~
Ont:i
tT:I~tTl
..... tTl~
oo>-lz
~zo

o'"'t:j.
om
oon
0,
-0
N\O-, 0,

w::e
rJ).~,

""I'j

o
""I'j

~
m

rJ).

n
::r::
tTl
t:J
c:::
r
tTl
rJ).

AUF/Arredondo Estates-Fanns Schedule No. 3-B
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Docket No. 080121-WS
Test Year Ended 12131/07

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $284,921 $25,792 $310,713 ($2,579) $308,134

2 Land and Land Rights 7,232 0 7,232 0 7,232

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (191,827) (5,887) (197,714) (481) (198,195)

5 Working Capital Allowance Q 37,216 37,216 (14,582) 22,634

6 Rate Base $100326 $57121 $157.447 ($17,642) $139,805

----_.

'"do 0
:>o~
0(')0
t'l1;i'\:t'l1
-t'l1~
00-3Z
VlZO

0' . '"d
000
00(')
0,
-0
NIO-, 0,
~w
(J'J~,

"Ij

o
"Ij,
~
00

00
(')
::r:
t'l1 o
c:::
t""
t'l1
(J'J

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0385-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 080121-WS SCHEDULES
PAGE 186

Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12131107

Plant In Service
To reflect the appropriate amount of pro forma Corp. IT. (Issue 4)

Accumulated Depreciation
1 To reflect app, Acc, Dep for Pro forma Corporate IT (Issue 4)
2 Stipulated Issue 56,

Total

Working Capital
To reflect the appropriate working capital allowance. (Issue 21)

Docket No. 080121·WS

($829)
16,992

w...w

($234S8)

($481)

Q
W.eJ.l

($14 582)

~g~
Onu

.-~~~~~~~~~____________________________________________________~~~~~~~________-.m ~ m
Schedule No. 4-B ~ ~ ~
Docket No. 080121-WS 00 Z 0

9 ~
Or./).

~0
-0
NI.O-, 0,
~w
r./).~,$102,046 $103,050 $205,096 ($103,741) $101,355 $89,709 $191,064

'Tj
88,51% o

'Tj

~ $130,701 $24,997 $155,698 ($9,852) $145,846 $145,846
r./).

7,578 9,941 17,519 (131) 17,388 17,388

o o o o o o

3,882 9,419 13,301 (4,831 ) 8,470 4,037 12,507

(15,474) 21,368 5,894 (33,342) (27,448) 32,238 4,790

$126,687 $65,725 $192,412 ($48,156) $144,256 $36,275 $180,531

($24,641) $37325 $12,684 ($55585) ($42,901) $53434 $10533

$100326 $157.447 $139805 $139805

r./).
-24,56% -3069% ~ n~

~ o e
r m
r./).

AUF/Arredondo Estates-Farms
Statement of Wastewater Operations
Test Year Ended 12131/07

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

2 Operation &Maintenance

3 Depreciation

4 Amortization

5 Taxes Other Than Income

6 Income Taxes

7 Total Operating Expense

8 Operating Income

9 Rate Base

10 Rate of Return

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0385-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 080121-WS SCHEDULES
PAGE 189

II

._ ._. 'W

Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 12131/07

Operating Revenues
1 Remove requested final revenue increase.

[…]

· $45.26 $34.96

· $45.26 $34.96

$5.24 .
· $8.73 $7.01

· $112.65 $69.37

$28.68 $45.26 $34.96
$43.01 $67.89 $52.44
$71.65 $113.14 $87.40

$143.30 $226.29 $174.80
$229.30 $362.06 $279.69
$458.61 $724.12 $559.37
$716.57 $1,131.44 $874.02

$1,411.90 $2,262.89 $1,748.04

· $3,620.62 $2,796.87
$5,204.65 $4,020.50

$7.97 $10.48 $8.41

$701.21 $431.79

T:teical Residential BIIII liS" x 314" Meter
3.000 Gallons $25.98 $38.23 $71.45 $55.99
5,000 Gallons $33.10 $48.71 $88.91 $70.01

6.000 Gallons $40.22 $59.19 $97.64 $77.02
(Wastewater Gallonage Cap· 6.000 Gallons for Residential)

$1.43 $0.88
$1.43 $0.88
$1.43 $0.88
$1.43 $0.88
$1.43 $0.88
$1.43 $0.88
$1.43 $0.88
$1.43 $0.88
$1.43 $0.88
$1.43 $0.88

$0.29 $0.18

$2.87 $1.74

$1.43 $0.88
$2.14 $1.31
$3.57 $2.19
$7.15 $4.38

$11.43 $7.01
$22.87 $14.02
$35.73 $21.91
$71.47 $43.81

$114.34 $70.10
$164.37 $100.77

$0.34 $0.21

$17.86 $10.82

AUFlBeecher's Point Schedule No. 3~A
Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 080121-WS
Test Year Ended 12131/07

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $182,548 $6,023 $188,571 ($9,277) $179,294

2 Land and Land Rights 15.000 0 15,000 0 15,000

3 Non~used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (57.235) 7,960 (49.275) 116 (49.159)

5 CIAC (33.991) 0 (33.991) 0 (33.991)

6 Amortization of CIAC 20.812 24 20.836 526 21.362

7 Working Capital Allowance Q 9.813 9.813 (1.886) 7.927

8 Rate Base ~12Z,l~ :i2~ i32Q il~Q,~~~ '~lQ,~2n ~BQ~~~

""Coo
>0:;':;
Ont;!
m~m
..... trl:;.:;
I..O>-3Z
NZO

O·-""C
oUJcon
0,
-0
NI..O-10,
~w
\.I"J~

I
'"rj

o
'"rj

~
UJ

\.I"J
n
:::t:
trl o e
~
\.I"J

AUF/Beecher's Point Schedule No. 3-B
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Docket No. 080121-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31/07

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $365,787 $1,290 $367,077 ($121 ) $366,956

2 Land and Land Rights 22,251 0 22,251 0 22,251

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (69,900) (184) (70,084) 25 (70,059)

5 CIAC (20,577) 0 (20,577) 0 (20,577)

6 Amortization of CIAC 16,772 (288) 16,484 0 16,484

7 Working Capital Allowance Q 3,726 3,726 (671) 3,055

8 Rate Base 3i3H 333 ~ 3i3HH~ZZ !lliZl 3i~l§,llQ

'"Coo
>-O~Ono
tn;r::tTl
..... tTl~
\O""Zw

ZO o·. '"C
or.n
00(1
0,
-0
N\O- 0,,
~w
r.n~,

""Ij

o
""Ij,
:E
r.n

r.n
n
::r:
tTl o e
l'
tTl
r.n

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0385-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 080121-WS SCHEDULES
PAGE 194

--------_..... 

AUF/Beecher's Point
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/07

Schedule No. 3·C
Docket No. 080121·WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

1
2

1
2

Plant In Service
To reflect the appropriate amount of pro forma Corp. IT. (Issue 4)
To reflect the appropriate amount of pro forma meters. (Issue 4)

[…]

5,000 Gallons
6,000 Gallons
(Wastewater Gallonage Cap - 6,000 Gallons)

$21.43

$7.04

-

$21.43
$32.16
$53.60

$107.17
$171.50
$342.98
$535.93

$1,071.86
$1,714.95
$2,465.24

$7.04

-
-

$42.55
$56.63
$63.67

$33.65 $45.26 $29.03

$11.05 $8.73 $8.87

- $112.65 $50.02

$33.65 $45.26 $29.03
$50.49 $67.89 $43.55
$84.15 $113.14 $72.58

$168.26 $226.29 $145.17
$269.26 $362.06 $232.27
$538.48 $724.12 $464.54
$841.42 $1,131.44 $725.84

$1,682.84 $2,262.89 $1,451.68
$2,692.50 $3,620.62 $2,322.70
$3,870.47 $5,204.65 $3,338.87

11.05 $10.48 $10.64

- $701.21 $311.37

- $701.21 $311.37

Tlf(:!ical Residential Bills 51S" x 3/4" Meter
$66.80 $71.45 $55.64
$88.90 $88.91 $73.38
$99.95 $97.64 $82.25

$0.00 $0.07

$0.00 $0.02

$0.00 $0.13

$0.00 $0.07
$0.00 $0.11
$0.00 $0.18
$0.00 $0.37
$0.00 $0.59
$0.00 $1.17
$0.00 $1.83
$0.00 $3.66
$0.00 $5.86
$0.00 $8.42

$0.00 $0.03

$0.00 $0.79
$0.00 $0.79

AUF/Carlton Village Schedule No. 3-A
Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 080121-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31/07

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

Plant in Service $596,102 $53,285 $649,387 ($42,271) $607,116

2 Land and Land Rights 6,351 0 6,351 0 6,351

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 (129,957) (129,957) (3,893) (133,850)

4 Accumulated Depreciation (166,933) 11,861 (155,072) (29) (155,101)

5 CIAC (175,035) 0 (175,035) 0 (175,035)

6 Amortization of CIAC 29,220 367 29,587 511 30,098

7 Working Capital Allowance Q 32,002 32,002 (6,187) 25,815

8 Rate Base ~2~a ZQ~ '~~,,~42l ~2~Z,2§~ '~~l,~§~n S2Q~,~a~

""OVO
:>0:;':;
0(') v
tI:1~tI:1
NtIl:;':;
o-lZ
°ZO o·

'''''0 o rJ:]
OO()
0,
-0
N\O-10,
~(,;.)
en~,

'"rj

o
'"rj

~
rJ:]

en
(')
::c:

~

tIl en

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0385-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 080121-WS SCHEDULES
PAGE 201

Schedule No.
Adjustments to Rate Base Docket No. 080121-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31/07

2

Plant In Service
To reflect the appropriate amount of pro forma Corp. IT. (Issue 4)
To reflect the appropriate amount of pro forma meters. (Issue 4)

Total

Non-used and Useful

To reflect net non-used and useful adjustment. (Issue 7 and 10)

[…]

Base Facility Charge by Meter Size:
2" $12.49 $13.47
3" $24.98 $26.95
4" $39.02 $42.10
6" $78.06 $84.21
8" $124.90 $134.75
10" $179.54 $193.69

TlfRical Residential Bills SIS" x 3/4" Meter
3,000 Gallons $30.25 $32.63
5,000 Gallons $37.93 $40.91
10.000 Gallons $57.13 $61.61

$21.92
$32.89
$54.81

$109.62
$175.39
$350.79
$548.10

$1,096.21
$1,753.93
$2,521.28

$3.80
$4.76
$4.76
$3.80

$14.62
$29.23
$45.68
$91.35

$146.16
$210.11

$33.32
$40.92
$64.72

$15.92
$23.88
$39.80
$79.61

$127.37
$254.75
$398.04
$796.08

$1,273.73
$1,830.99

$3.73
$4.66

$11.20
$5.21

$10.61
$21.23
$33.17
$66.34

$106.14
$152.58

$27.11
$34.57
$57.87

$0.46 $0.62
$0.69 $0.93
$1.15 $1.55
$2.30 $3.10
$3.68 $4.96
$7.35 $9.92

$11.49 $15.50
$22.98 $30.99
$36.77 $49.58
$52.86 $71.28

$0.14 $0.15
$0.18 $0.18
$0.43 $0.44
$0.18 $0.20

$0.31 $0.41
$0.61 $0.83
$0.96 $1.29
$1.92 $2.58
$3.06 $4.13
$4.41 $5.94

AUF/East Lake Harris Estates Schedule No. 3~A
Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 080121-WS
Test Year Ended 12131/07

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $523.391 $35.552 $558.943 ($24.176) $534.767

2 Land and Land Rights 3.071 0 3.071 0 3.071

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (188.687) 5.733 (182.954) (118) (183,072)

5 CIAC (4,936) 0 (4,936) 0 (4,936)

6 Amortization of CIAC 3.470 102 3,572 0 3,572

7 Working Capital Allowance Q 26.405 26.405 (4,612) 21,793

8 Rate Base $336.309 $67.792 $404.1 OJ £$28.906) $315195

""OdO
>O~
Ond
tr:l7\tr1
Ntr1~o.....,z
Vl ZO

O'-""0
or:/:!oon
0,
- 0N\C)-10,
~w
CIl~

•'"rj

o
'"rj

~
r:/:!

CIl
n
ffi
d e
r
tr1
CIl

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0385-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 080121-WS SCHEDULES
PAGE 206

AUF/East Lake Harris Estates Schedule No. 3-C
Docket No. 080121-WS

Plant In Service
1 To reflect the appropriate amount of pro forma Corp. IT. (Issue 4) ($921) N/A
2 To reflect the appropriate amount of pro forma meters. (Issue 4) (23.254) N/A

[…]

6" $427.03 $532.26 $1.096.21 $776.20 $0.00 $19.05
8" $683.25 $851.62 $1,753.93 $1,241.92 $0.00 $30.47
10" $982.19 $1.224.22 $2,521.28 $1.785.26 $0.00 $43.81

Gallonage Charge. per 1,000 Gallons
Residential Service
Block 1, 0-5,000 $4.86 $6.06 $3.80 $6.59 $0.00 $0.16
Block 2,5,001-10,000 $4.86 $6.06 $4.76 $8.24 $0.00 $0.20
Block 3, over 10,000 $4.86 $6.06 $4.76 $19.78 $0.00 $0.49
General Service and Multi-Family $4.86 $6.06 $3.80 $7.68 $0.00 $0.19

Private Fire Prgb!cDgn
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size:
2" $5.69 $7.09 $14.62 $10.35 $0.00 $0.25
3" $11.40 $14.21 $29.23 $20.70 $0.00 $0.51
4" $17.78 $22.16 $45.68 $32.34 $0.00 $0.79
6" $35.59 $44.36 $91.35 $64.68 $0.00 $1.59
8" $56.95 $70.98 $146.16 $103.49 $0.00 $2.54

10" $81.85 $102.02 $210.11 $148.77 $0.00 $3.65

TllRical Residenlial Bills 5/8" x 3/4" Meter
3,000 Gallons $23.11 $28.81 $33.32 $35.29
5,000 Gallons $32.83 $40.93 $40.92 $48.47
10,000 Gallons $57.13 $71.23 $64.72 $89.67

AUF/FemTerrace Schedule No. 3-A
Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 080121-WS
Test Year Ended 12131/07

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $115,399 $29,234 $144,633 ($20,762) $123,871

2 land and land Rights 780 0 780 0 780

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (27,606) 4,047 (23,559) (8) (23,567)

5 CIAC (10,604) 0 (10,604) 0 (10,604)

6 Amortization of CIAC 5,517 (120) 5,397 238 5,635

7 Working Capital Allowance .Q 18,700 18,700 (3,193) 15,507

8 Rate Base $83.486 $51,861 :£135,341 (:£23.125) S11 j 622

'"t!tJo
>o§
ffi~m
NtT'l~
--3Z
°ZO

O·
• '"t!
or.r.;
00(')
0,
-0
N'Cl-, 0,
~w
r.r.;B;,

'"Tl

~ ,
~
r.r.;

r.r.;
(')
::r: o

r
m
r.n

C

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0385-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 080121-WS SCHEDULES
PAGE 211

Plant In Service
To reflect the appropriate amount of pro forma Corp. IT. (Issue 4)

2 To reflect the appropriate amount of pro forma meters. (Issue 4)
Total

Accumulated Depreciation
To reflect the appropriate amt. acc. depr. of pro forma Corp. IT. (Issue 4)

2 To reflect the appropriate amt. acc. depr. of pro forma meters. (Issue 4)
Total

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC

Stipulated Issue 15.

Working Capital

To reflect the appropriate working capital allowance. (Issue 21)

Docket No. 080121-WS

($643) N/A
(20.119) NlA

($20.762) t:Il8

($209) N/A
200 N/A

LW t:Il8

~8~
Q(Jt:l

r---~~~=-----------------------------------------------------------------~~~~--~---------, m ~ mAUF/FernTerrace Schedule No. 4-A ~ ~ ~
Statement of Water Operations Docket No. 080121·WS
Test Year Ended 12131/07

IIIIIIIIIIII'IIIII!I!II :1::::iii!:~~11 1111!!1 il!ii~tf!~liiilli!ii::::::!::;;:;::!:::i:: Ilf:!1 !:lm~i~~!'I!I~Eflilli;"i,r;;:'!ili~~li~~'
Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance

3 Depreciation

4 Amortization

5 Taxes Other Than Income

6 Income Taxes

7 Total Operating Expense

8 Operating Income

9 Rate Base

10 Rate of Return

$48,745 $18,533 $67,278 ($18,735) $48,543 $10,949 $59,492
22.55%

$30,021 $8,478 $38,499 ($2,337) $36,162 $36,162

3,948 2,042 5,990 (642) 5,348 5,348

0 699 699 0 699 699

3,127 2,674 5,801 (1,245) 4,556 493 5,049

4,494 771 5,265 (5,375) f11Ql 3,935 3,825

~1,590 ll4,664 $56,254 ($9,599) $46,655 $4,427 $51,082

$11,024 ($9136)~ ~ 1l...Ma ~ Wlla

$83.486 $13~ $111,622 $111.622

~ ~~ ~

N Z 0
9 ;"
01Zl
CXl(')
0,
-0-WI,O ,, 0
~w
1Zl~,

'":r:I o
'":r:I

~
IZl

IZl
(J

~
t:l
C
b;
IZl

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0385-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 080121-WS SCHEDULES
PAGE 213

Adjustment to Operating Income Docket No. 080121-WS

~~~ TI~T8:8:T:T:7~T8:~~~~~~~~7:7:~~~7:7:~~~~~d
Test Year Ended 12/31/07

Operating Revenues
1 Remove requested final revenue increase. ($18,910) NlA
2 To refiect appropriate annualized revenue adjustment. (Issue 30) 0 NlA
3 To reflect the appropriate miscellaneous service revenues. (Issue 31) 175 NlA

[…]

8" $851.63 $1,141.01 $1,753.93 $1,273.73 $36.77 $44.25

10" $1,224.23 $1,640.22 $2,521.28 $1,830.99 $52.86 $63.61

Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 Gallons
Residential
Block 1, 0-5,000 $2.95 $3.95 $3.80 $3.73 $0.14 $0.13

Block 2, 5,001-10,000 2.95 $3.95 $4.76 $4.66 $0.18 $0.16

Block 3, over 10,000 2.95 $3.95 $4.76 $11.20 $0.43 $0.39

General Service and Multi-Family $2.95 $3.95 $3.80 $5.21 $0.18 $0.18

Private Fire Protection
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size:
2" $7.10 $9.51 $14.62 $10.61 $0.31 $0.37

3" $14.19 $19.01 $29.23 $21.23 $0.61 $0.74

4" $22.19 $29.73 $45.68 $33.17 $0.96 $1.15

6" $44.35 $59.42 $91.35 $66.34 $1.92 $2.30

8" $70.97 $95.09 $146.16 $106.14 $3.06 $3.69

10" $102.02 $136.69 $210.11 $152.58 $4.41 $5.30

Tlll2ical Residential Bills 5/8" x 3/4" Meter

3.000 Gallons $19.49 $26.11 $33.32 $27.11

5.000 Gallons $25.39 $34.01 $40.92 $34.57

10,000 Gallons $40.14 $53.76 $50.68 $57.87

AUFlFlorida Central Commerce Park Schedule No. 3-B
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Docket No.080121-WS
Test Year Ended 12131/07

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $1,403,606 $4,657 $1,408,263 ($386) $1,407,877

2 Land and Land Rights 130,000 0 130,000 0 130,000

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (849,566) (919) (850,485) (100) (850,585)

5 CIAC (618,716) 0 (618,716) 0 (618,716)

6 Amortization of CIAC 325,545 (10,406) 315,139 15,816 330,955

7 Working Capital Allowance .Q 80,324 80,324 (2,046) 78,278

8 Rate Base ~~ac a§2 iZ~,§~ ~~~,~,~ ~:I~ 2a~ ~4ZZ aca

"'000
>0;;0
Clnv
m;;<::tT1
NtT1;;o
..... ""'"lZ
VlZO

o· . "'0
o r.noon
0,
-0-tv \0
, 0,

w:E
r.n~,

'"rj

o
'"rj

~
r.n

r.n
n
::r:
tT1 o
c:
r
tT1
CJ)

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0385-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 080121-WS SCHEDULES
PAGE 216

AUF/Florida Central Commerce Park
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/07

Plant In Service
To reflect the appropriate amount of pro forma Corp. IT. (Issue 4)

Accumulated Depreciation
To reflect the appropriate amI. aCC' Depr. of pro forma Corp. IT. (Issue 4)

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC

[…]

$466.65 $362.06 $602.92 $26.50 $1.55
$933.27 $724.12 $1,205.84 $52.99 $3.10

$1,458.27 $1,131.44 $1,884.12 $82.80 $4.84
$2,916.57 $2,262.89 $3.768.24 $165.60 $9.69
$4,666.46 $3,620.62 $6,029.16 $264.95 $15.50
$6,706.06 $5,204.65 $8,666.95 $360.67 $22.26

$7.66 $10.46 $11.23 $0.49 $0.03

$56.34 $45.26 $75.36 $3.31 $0.19
$67.51 $67.69 $113.05 $4.97 $0.29

$145.63 $113.14 $166.41 $6.26 $0.46
$291.65 $226.29 $376.82 $16.56 $0.97
$466.65 $362.06 $602.92 $26.50 $1.55
$933.27 $724.12 $1,205.84 $52.99 $3.10

$1,456.27 $1,131.44 $1,664.12 $62.60 $4.64
$2,916.57 $2,262.89 $3,766.24 $165.60 $9.69
$4,666.48 $3,620.62 $6,029.16 $264.95 $15.50
$6,708.08 $5,204.65 $8,666.95 $360.67 $22.28

$7.86 $10.46 $11.23 $0.49 $0.03

. $112.65 $154.46 $6.74 $0.40

. $701.21 $961.45 $41.95 $2.47
$0.10 $0.10 $0.10 $0.00 $0.00

Tyelcal Residential Bills 6/8" x 314" Meter
N/A $71.45 $103.44
N/A $88.91 $122.16
N/A $97.64 $131.52

AUF/Friendly Center Schedule No. 3~A
Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 080121-WS
Test Year Ended 12131/07

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $19,977 $7,024 $27,001 ($5,684) $21,317

2 Land and Land Rights 437 0 437 0 437

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (11,336) 1,225 (10,111) 21 (10,090)

5 CIAC (8,860) 0 (8,860) 0 (8,860)

6 Amortization of CIAC 3,707 (118) 3,589 162 3,751

7 Working Capital Allowance Q 4,133 4,133 (909) 3,224

8 Rate Base ~ il",§4 ~l§,j§~ 'ig,~JQ} ~

'i:it::;lO
>O~
0('1 v
t'rl~tT'J
NtT'J~
N-lZ
°ZOO·

''i:i
OC.f.l
00('1
0,
..... 0
N\O
..... I
, 0

::E w
C.f.l~

o ~
"r:I
I

:E
C.f.l

r..n.
('1
::r:
~
c::
~
r..n.

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0385-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 080121-WS SCHEDULES
PAGE 221

Adjustments to Rate Base Docket No. 080121-WS
Test Year Ended 12131/07

2

Plant In Service
To reflect the appropriate amount of pro forma Corp. IT. (Issue 4)
To reflect the appropriate amount of pro forma meters. (Issue 4)

Total

($175)
(5.509)

($5684)

N/A

tY8
w.A

2

Accumulated Depreciation

[…]

$446.78
$893.55

$1,429.70
$2,055.19

$4.61
$4.61
$4.61
$4.61

$21.92
$32.89
$54.81

$109.62
$175.39
$350.79
$548.10

$1,096.21
$1,753.93
$2,521.28

$3.80
$4.76
$4.76
$3.80

$15.52
$23.29
$38.81
$77.62

$124.19
$248.38
$388.10
$776.20

$1,241.92
$1,785.26

$6.59
$8.24

$19.78
$7.68

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.44
$0.66
$1.10
$2.19
$3.51
$7.02

$10.97
$21.93
$35.09
$50.44

$0.19
$0.23
$0.56
$0.22

$11.91 $14.62 $10.35
$23.84 $29.23 $20.70
$37.22 $45.68 $32.34
$74.47 $91.35 $64.68

$119.15 $146.16 $103.49
$171.26 $210.11 $148.77

T~l2ical Residential Bills 5/S" x 3/4" Meter
$31.69 $33.32 $35.29
$40.91 $40.92 $48.47
$63.96 $59.92 $89.67

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.29
$0.58
$0.91
$1.83
$2.92
$4.20

3.000 Gallons
5,000 Gallons
10,000 Gallons

$28.11
$36.29
$56.74

AUF/Gibsonia Estates Schedule No. 3-A
Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 080121-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31/07

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $350,493 $39,644 $390,137 ($38,524) $351,613

2 Land and Land Rights 3,830 0 3,830 0 3,830

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 (15,865) (15,865)

4 Accumulated Depreciation (70,668) 11,673 (58,995) 188 (58.807)

5 CIAC (90.353) 0 (90,353) 0 (90,353)

6 Amortization of CIAC 44,577 446 45,023 162 45,185

7 Working Capital Allowance Q 20,012 20,012 (5,384) 14,628

8 Rate Base :2,~Z,aZ~ :fill ZZ~ :2~Q~Mi~~ ':fi~a,~2~l $25Q 230

'1:iClO
>0:::-:;
OnCi
m;7'::m
Nm:::-:;
N..... jZ
V'lZO

o· . '1:i
000con
0,
-0
N\O-, 0,
:';:w
CI'.lB;
~
o
'"Ij

~
00

00
n
~
CIc:
h;
00

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0385-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 080121-WS SCHEDULES
PAGE 226

AUF/Gibsonia Estates Schedule No. 3-C

Adjustments to Rate Base Docket No. 080121-WS

Test Year Ended 12131/07

Explanation Water Wastewater

Plant In Service
1 To adjust pro-forma plant for corporate IT. (Issue 4) ($1,059) N/A
2 To adjust pro-forma plant for meter replacements. (Issue 4) (37,466) N/A

[…]

Base Facility Charge by Meter Size:
2" ·
3" -
4" -
6" -
8" -
10" ·

$7.57 $21.92 $16.44

- $32.89 $24.66
$7.57 $54.81 $41.10

- $109.62 $82.20
$7.57 $175.39 $131.52

· $350.79 $263.03
- $548.10 $410.99
- $1,096.21 $821.97

· $1,753.93 $1,315.16

- $2,521.28 $1,890.54

$0.90 $3.80 $4.94
$0.90 $4.76 $6.17
$0.90 $4.76 $14.81
$0.90 $3.80 $6.05

· $14.62 $10.96

· $29.23 $21.92

- $45.68 $34.25

- $91.35 $68.50

· $146.16 $109.60

- $210.11 $157.55

Tllllical Residential Bills 51S" x 314" Meter

3,000 Gallons $7.66 $10.27 $33.32 $31.26

5.000 Gallons $9.00 $12.07 $40.92 $41.14

10,000 Gallons $12.35 $16.57 $64.72 $71.99

$0.27 $0.53
$0.40 $0.79
$0.67 $1.31
$1.35 $2.63
$2.16 $4.20
$4.31 $8.40
$6.74 $13.13

$13.48 $26.26
$21.56 $42.01
$31.00 $60.39

$0.14 $0.16
$0.17 $0.20
$0.41 $0.47
$0.13 $0.19

$0.18 $0.35
$0.36 $0.70
$0.56 $1.09
$1.12 $2.19
$1.80 $3.50
$2.58 $5.03

"'Ct:lO
>Oid
Q('Jt:l
m~m

AUF/Grand Terrace Schedule No. 3-A
Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 080121-WS
Test Year Ended 12131/07

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $137,074 $26,083 $163,157 ($17,425) $145,732

2 Land and Land Rights 5,606 0 5,606 0 5,606

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (13,784) 3,396 (10,388) (51) (10,439)

5 CIAC (33,656) 0 (33,656) 0 (33,656)

6 Amortization of CIAC 16,873 428 17,301 32 17,333

7 Working Capital Allowance Q 16,751 16,751 (2,973) 13,778

8 Rate Base $112113 $46,658 $158771 ($20416) $138355

--~- ....-.--

Nmid
w""z
°ZO

0
-"'C
o Cf)
OQ(j
0,
-0
N\O
-'0I

~w
!Z>~

I
'"Ij

o
71
~
Cf)

!Z>
('J

S

t:l

~ m
!Z>

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0385-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 080121-WS SCHEDULES
PAGE 231

Plant In Service
1 To reflect the appropriate amount of pro forma Corp. IT. (Issue 4) ($567) N/A
2 To reflect the appropriate amount of pro forma meters. (Issue 4) (16.857) N/A

Total ($17 425) w.a
Accumulated Depreciation

1 To reflect the appropriate amt. ace. Depr. of pro forma Corp. IT. (Issue 4) ($183) N/A

2 To reflect the appropriate amt. acc. depr. of pro forma meters. (Issue 4) 132 N/A
Total LWl W8

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC

Stipulation Issue 15.

Working Capital
($2973)To reflect the appropriate working capital allowance. (Issue 21)

Statement of Water Operations Docket No. 080121-WS
Test Year Ended 12131107

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance

$33,480

$39,421

$30,987

($4,716)

$64,467

$34,705

($31,168)

($2.278)

$33.299

$32,427

$24,126
72,45%

$57,425

$32,427

3 Depreciation 2,827 1,887 4,714 (196) 4,518 4,518

4 Amortization o 614 614 o 614 614

5 Taxes Other Than Income 2,418 2,943 5,361 (1.745) 3,616 1,086 4,702

6 Income Taxes (4,315) 10,492 6,177 (10,106) (3.929) 8,670 4,741

7 Total Operating Expense $40,351 $11,220 $51,571 ($14.325) $37,246 $9,756 $47,002

8 Operating Income ($6,871) $19767 $12.896 ($16,843) ($3,947) $14370 $10,423

9 Rate Base $112,113 $158771 $138,355 $138,355

10 Rate of Return ~ ~ ~ ~

'"0 v 0
>Oi"Onv
trl~trl
Ntrli"
w-3Z
NZO

0
-'"0
o CI1oon
0,
-0
N\O-, 0,
:E w
CI1~
~
o
71
~
CI1

en
n
::t:
tj
c::: r
tTl
fj'J

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0385-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 080121-WS SCHEDULES
PAGE 233

Test Year Ended 12131/07

Total

Total

Total

Total

Income Taxes

Adjustment to Operating Income Docket No. 080121-WS

Operating Revenues

Remove requested final revenue increase. ($31.259) N/A
2 To reflect appropriate annualized revenue adjustment. (Issue 30) 0 N/A
3 To reflect the appropriate miscellaneous service revenues. (Issue 31) 91 N/A

[…]

6" $494.98 $663.17 $1,096.21 $796.08 $22.98 $25.16

8" $791.96 $1,061.06 $1,753.93 $1,273.73 $36.77 $40.25

10" $1,138.43 $1,525.26 $2,521.28 $1,830.99 $52.86 $57.86

Gallonage Charge. per 1,000 Gallons
Residential
Block 1 (0 -5,000)
Block 2 (5,000 -10,000)
Block 3 (> 10,000)
General Service and Multi-Family

$2.14
$2.14
$2.14
$2.14

$2.87
$2.87
$2.87
$2.87

$3.80
$4.76
$4.76
$3.80

$3.73
$4.66

$11.20
$5.21

$0.14
$0.18
$0.43
$0.18

$0.12
$0.15
$0.35
$0.16

Private Fire Protes;;tion
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size:
2" - - $14.62 $10.61 $0.31 $0.34

3" - - $29.23 $21.23 $0.61 $0.67

4" - - $45.68 $33.17 $0.96 $1.05

6" - - $91.35 $66.34 $1.92 $2.10

8" - - $146.16 $106.14 $3.06 $3.35

10" - - $210.11 $152.58 $4.41 $4.82

Ileical Re!identlal Bills 5/S" x 3/4" Meter

3,000 Gallons $16.32 $21.87 $33.32 $27.11

5,000 Gallons $20.60 $27.61 $40.92 $34.57

10,000 Gallons $31.30 $41.96 $50.68 $57.87

AUF/Haines Creek Schedule No. 3-A
Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 080121-WS
Test Year Ended 12131/07

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $83,019 $25,400 $108,419 ($21,949) $86,470

2 Land and Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (37.748) 7,456 (30,292) (7) (30,299)

5 CIAC (26.581 ) 0 (26,581 ) 0 (26,581)

6 Amortization of CIAC 19,086 279 19,365 0 19,365

7 Working Capital Allowance Q 11,334 11.334 (3,164) 8,170

8 Rate Base $37776 ~~~,~§~ ~~2,2~~ !mZQ,l ;i1:ll m57,124

""t)OO
>O;A:l
0(10
tr:l~tr:l
Ntr:l;A:l
w.....:jZ
VlZO

•O·""t)
o \Zlcon
0,
..... 0
NI"O
..... I
10
~w
r:Jl~

I
'"Tj

o
7J
~
\Zl

r:Jl(1

f§
c::::
tr:l
r:Jl

l

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0385-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 080121-WS SCHEDULES
PAGE 236

AUF/Haines Creek Schedule No. 3-C
Docket No. 080121-WS

1
2

Plant In Service
To reflect the appropriate amount of pro forma Corp. IT. (Issue 4)
To reflect the appropriate amount of pro forma meters. (Issue 4)

Total

[…]

4" $238.52 $398.68 $548.10 $388.10 $0.00 $16.25

6" $457.13 $764.09 $1,096.21 $776.20 $0.00 $32.51

8" - - $1.753.93 $1,241.92 $0.00 $52.01

10" - - $2,521.28 $1,785.26 $0.00 $74.77

Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 Gallons
Residential
Block 1 (0 -5,000) $1.53 $2.56 $3.80 $6.59 $0.00 $0.28

Block 2 (5,000 - 10,000) $1.53 $2.56 $4.76 $8.24 $0.00 $0.35

Block 3 (> 10,000) $1.53 $2.56 $4.76 $19.78 $0.00 $0.83

General Service and Multi-Family $1.53 $2.56 $3.80 $7.68 $0.00 $0.32

Private Fire Protection
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size:
2" - - $14.62 $10.35 $0.00 $0.43

3" - - $29.23 $20.70 $0.00 $0.87

4" - - $45.68 $32.34 $0.00 $1.35

6" - - $91.35 $64.68 $0.00 $2.71

8" - - $146.16 $103.49 $0.00 $4.33

10" - - $210.11 $148.77 $0.00 $6.23

T:tRical Residential Bills 5/S" x 3/4" Meter

3,000 Gallons $14.13 $23.63 $33.32 $35.29

5,000 Gallons $17.19 $28.75 $40.92 $48.47

10,000 Gallons $24.84 $41.55 $59.92 $89.67

-------_..-_._-

AUFIHarmony Homes
Schedule otWater Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12131107

Description

Test Year
Per

Utility

Utility
Adjust
ments

Adjusted
Test Year
Per Utility

Schedule No. 3-A

Docket No. 080121-WS

Commission Commission
Adjust- Adjusted
ments Test Year

Plant in Service $82,058 $13,862 $95,920 ($10,041) $85,879

2 Land and Land Rights 764 0 764 0 764

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (24,536) 2,594 (21,942) (25) (21,967)

5 CIAC (528) 0 (528) 0 (528)

6 Amortization of CIAC 342 (1) 341 13 354

7 Working Capital Allowance Q 10,640 10,640 (2,267) 8,373

8 Rate Base $58.100 i2Z Qa~ i~~ lal2 Ci12321> $72.8Z4

""tjOO
>O~
O("')t)
m~tTl
NtTl~
..j:;.,-:lZ
°ZO

O·.""tj
o CIJ
00("')
0,
-0
N\,O
-'0I

w::EClJB;
I

"TJ
o
"TJ
I

~
CIJ

CI)
("')

~
o
l'
tTl
CI)

C

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0385-FOF-WS

DOCKET NO. 080121-WS SCHEDULES
PAGE 241

Piant in Service
To reflect the appropriate amount of pro forma Corp. IT. (Issue 4)

2 To reflect the appropriate amount of pro forma meters. (Issue 4)
Total

Accumulated Depreciation
1 To reflect the appropriate Acc. Dep. for pro forma Corporate IT. (Issue 4)
2 To reflect the appropriate amt. acc. depr. of pro forma meters. (Issue 4)

[…]

Private Fire Pr2Y!!:i!ioD
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size:
2" $14.02 $14.74

3" $28.03 $29.47

4" $43.83 $46.08

6" $87.60 $92.10

8" $140.19 $147.39

10" $201.51 $211.87

3,000 Gallons $31.76 $33.38

5,000 Gallons $38.92 $40.90

10,000 Gallons $56.82 $59.70

$21.92 $15.52 $0.00 $0.30
$32.89 $23.29 $0.00 $0.46
$54.81 $38.81 $0.00 $0.76

$109.61 $77.62 $0.00 $1.52
$175.39 $124.19 $0.00 $2.43
$350.79 $248.38 $0.00 $4.86
$548.10 $388.10 $0.00 $7.59

$1,096.21 $776.20 $0.00 $15.17
$1,753.93 $1,241.92 $0.00 $24.28
$2,521.28 $1,785.26 $0.00 $34.90

$3.80 $6.59 $0.00 $0.13

$4.76 $8.24 $0.00 $0.16

$4.76 $19.78 $0.00 $0.39

$3.80 $7.68 $0.00 $0.15

$14.62 $10.35 $0.00 $0.20

$29.23 $20.70 $0.00 $0.40

$45.68 $32.34 $0.00 $0.63

$91.35 $64.68 $0.00 $1.26

$146.16 $103.49 $0.00 $2.02

$210.11 $148.77 $0.00 $2.91

TllRical Residential Bills SIS" x ~/4" Meter
$33.32 $35.29
$40.92 $48.47
$59.92 $89.72

AUF/Hermits Cove Schedule No. 3-A
Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 080121-WS
Test Year Ended 12131/07

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $624,927 $38,749 $663,676 ($26,718) $636,958

2 Land and Land Rights 3,164 0 3,164 0 3,164

3 Non-used and Useful Components(net) 0 (36,889) (36,889) (98,014) (134,903)

4 Accumulated Depreciation (168,580) 6,596 (161,984) 200 (161,784)

5 CIAC (9,285) 0 (9,285) 0 (9,285)

6 Amortization of CIAC 3,782 (97) 3,685 129 3,814

7 Working Capital Allowance Q 26.870 26,870 (5,536) 21,334

8 Rate Base S~~,QQa :li~:2,22~ :i~§fi!.2~Z 'S12~ ~~~l :li~:2~ 22~

""000
>0:::0
0(')0
m~[Tl
Nm:::o
~--3Z
VlZO

O· . ""0
Or::/:J
00(')
0,
..... 0
NIO..... ,
10
;:Ew
en~

I
'":rj

o
'":rj
I

~
r::/:J

en
(')

gJ
o
c:::
~
en

ORDER NO. PSC~09~0385~FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 080121-WS SCHEDULES
PAGE 246

AUF/Hermits Cove
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12131/07

Schedule No. 3-C
Docket No. 080121-WS

I Explanation Water Wastewater

1
2

1
2

Plant In Service
To reflect the appropriate amount of pro forma Corp. IT. (Issue 4)
To reflect the appropriate amount of pro forma meters. (Issue 4)

Total

Non-used and Useful
To reflect net non-used and useful adjustment. (Issue 10)

Accumulated Depreciation
To reflect the appropriate am!. acc. Oepr. of pro forma Corp. IT. (Issue 4)
To reflect the appropriate am!. acc. depr. of pro forma meters. (Issue 4)

Total

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC
Stipulated Issue 15.

Working Capital
To reflect the appropriate working capital allowance. (Issue 21)

($1,057)
(25.661)

($26.718)

($98014)

$286

1m
~

illi

~

NfA
NIA

t:IL.6

t:IL.6

NfA
NfA

t:IL.6

t:IL.6

t:IL.6

AUF/Hermits Cove
Statement of Water Operations
Test Year Ended 12131/07

Description

Test Year
Per

Utility

Utility
AdJust
ments

Adjusted
Test Year
Per Utility

Commission
Adjust
ments

Commission
Adjusted
Test Year

Schedule No. 4-A
Docket No. 080121-WS

Revenue Revenue
Increase Requirement

1

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance

$44,083

$38,514

;i108,319

$14,083

;i152,402

$52,597

{~108,599)

($4,475)

;i43,803

$48,122

~81,814

186.78%

$0

;i125,617

$48,122

3 Depreciation 18,830 4,241 23,071 (4,738) 18,333 0 18,333

4 Amortization 0 963 963 3,204 4,167 0 4,167

5 Taxes Other Than Income 11,152 5,825 16,977 (5,043) 11,934 3,682 15.615

6 Income Taxes (9.417) 28,534 19,117 (36,207) (17,090) 29.401 12,311

7 Total Operating Expense $59,079 $53,646 $112,725 ($47,260) $65.465 $33,083 $98,548

8 Operating Income ($14,996) $54,673 $39677 ($61 339) ($21 662) $48731 $27069

9 Rate Base $454.008 $489237 $359,298 $359,298

10 Rate of Return ~ Ulli ~ ~

"'Coo
6XES

(Tj~(Tj
N(Tj:;;J
..t::>.-lZ
""ZO

0'
''''C
O'CIJ
OQ(')
0,
"""0

\0,
, 0

:E: w
en~
~
o
"Tj,
~
'CIJ

en
()

S3 o e
t""
t'I1 en

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0385-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 080121-WS SCHEDULES
PAGE 248

AUF/Hermits Cove
Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 12131/07

Schedule 4-C
Docket No. 080121-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

1
2
3

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

1
2
3
4
5

1
2
3
4
5
6

Operating Revenues
Remove requested Final revenue increase.